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NUMBER TITLE SHEETS

SA-001 TROLLEY STANDARDS DRAWING INDEX publish

SPECIAL PARTS AND DESIGNATIONS

SA-096 CONSTRUCTION GUIDELINES 1

SA-097 SPECIALWORK MATERIAL LIST 2

SA-098 MASTER MATERIAL LIST USAGE REFERENCE 4

SA-099 MASTER MATERIAL LIST 4

SA-100 SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS 3

SA-101 STRAIN PLATE 1

SA-102 STEEL POLE COLLAR 1

SA-103 WOOD POLE EYEBOLT ASSEMBLY 1

SA-104 WOOD POLE DOWN GUY ASSEMBLY 1

SA-106 COMPRESSION POLE BRACKET POLE COLLAR 1

SA-107 STAINLESS STEEL EYEBOLT 1

SA-108 BRACKET ARM POLE END CAP 1

SA-109 BRACKET ARM ARM END CAP 1

SA-110 BRACKET ARM SPAN END CAP 1

SA-111 WOOD POLE MOUNTING BRACKET 1

SA-112 3 1/2" TUBE SOCKET PLATE 1

SA-113 3 1/2" TUBE TEE SLIPFIT & SOCKET 1

SA-114 BRACKET ARM POLE END CAP WITH BOTTOM TAB 1

SPECIAL ASSEMBLIES AND SYSTEM CRITERIA

SA-151 SPECIALWORK INSULATED JUMPER ASSEMBLY 1

SA-152 TROLLEY WIRE DEADEND ASSEMBLY 2

SA-153  STAGING DEADEND ASSEMBLY 1
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NUMBER TITLE SHEETS

SA-161 SPECIALWORK DEVICE REFERENCE POINT LOCATIONS 1

SA-163 SPECIALWORK SWITCH CONTACTOR CONFIGURATION 1

SA-164 TROLLEY WIRE SUPPORT SPANATTACHMENT CRITERIA 4

SA-165 FROG INDUCTION CONTROL SYSTEM 6

SA-166 ADJUSTMENT POINT 1

SA-167 INSULATION COVERED GUY WIRE REQUIREMENT CRITERIA 1

SA-170 TROLLEY COACH TRAVEL AREA IN CONSTRUCTION ZONE 1

SA-171 TROLLEY WIRE LOCATION FOR TYPICAL ROADWAY CONFIGURATIONS 4

SA-190 TEMPORARY INSULATION BOARD 1

SUPPORTING STRUCTURES

SA-202  WOOD POLE FRAMING DETAILS 1

SA-211 OFFSET FOUNDATION (ANCHOR BASE POLE) 7

SA-212  STANDARD FOUNDATION (EMBEDDED STEEL POLE) 6

SA-213 STANDARD FOUNDATION (ANCHOR BASE STEEL POLE) 7

SA-214 WOOD POLE SETTING STANDARD 3

SA-215 EMBEDDED STEEL POLE INSTALLATION 3

SA-216 ANCHOR BASE STEEL POLE INSTALLATION 4

SA-221 BUILDING EYEBOLT INSTALLATION 1

SA-231 DOWN GUY 1

SA-232 SIDEWALK GUY 2

SA-233 HEAD GUY 1

SA-234 BRACKET ARMGUY 2

TROLLEY WIRE SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES

SA-300 TANGENT SPAN TWO-WAY TRAFFIC W/ K& M HANGERS 1

METRO
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NUMBER TITLE SHEETS

SA-301 TANGENT SPAN TWO-WAY TRAFFIC 1

SA-302 HOLDUP TANGENT SPAN TWO-WAY TRAFFIC 1

SA-303 INVERTED TANGENT SPAN TWO-WAY TRAFFIC 1

SA-304 HOLDDOWN TANGENT SPAN TWO-WAY TRAFFIC 1

SA-305 BRIDLE TANGENT SPAN TWO-WAY TRAFFIC 2

SA-306 DOUBLE BRIDLE TANGENT SPAN TWO-WAY TRAFFIC 2

SA-307 1° TO 5° CURVE SPAN W/ 2' CURVE RAILS TWO-WAY TRAFFIC 2

SA-308 5.5° TO 7.5° CURVE SPAN W/ 4' CURVE RAILS TWO-WAY TRAFFIC 2

SA-309 TANGENT SPAN THREE TRACKS 1

SA-310 8° TO 30° CURVE SPAN W/ CURVE SEGMENTS TWO-WAY TRAFFIC 2

SA-311 TANGENT SPAN ONE-WAY TRAFFIC 1

SA-312 HOLDUP TANGENT SPAN ONE-WAY TRAFFIC 1

SA-313 INVERTED TANGENT SPAN ONE-WAY TRAFFIC 1

SA-314 HOLDDOWN TANGENT SPAN ONE-WAY TRAFFIC 1

SA-315 BRIDLE TANGENT SPAN ONE-WAY TRAFFIC 2

SA-316 DOUBLE BRIDLE TANGENT SPAN ONE-WAY TRAFFIC 2

SA-317 1° TO 5° CURVE SPAN W/ 2' CURVE RAILS ONE-WAY TRAFFIC 2

SA-318 5.5° TO 7.5° CURVE SPAN W/ 4' CURVE RAILS ONE-WAY TRAFFIC 1

SA-320 8° TO 30° CURVE SPAN W/ CURVE SEGMENT ONE-WAY TRAFFIC 2

SA-321 DOUBLE FEEDER SPAN TWO-WAY TRAFFIC 3

SA-322 SINGLE FEEDER SPAN TWO-WAY TRAFFIC 2

SA-325 EQUALIZER SPAN TWO-WAY TRAFFIC 1

SA-331 DOUBLE FEEDER SPAN ONE-WAY TRAFFIC 3

SA-332 SINGLE FEEDER SPAN ONE-WAY TRAFFIC 2

SA-333 SECTIONALIZING SPAN ONE-WAY TRAFFIC 1
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NUMBER TITLE SHEETS

SA-334 TROLLEY WIRE SPREADER BAR 1

SA-341 STEEL POLE BRACKET ASSEMBLY TANGENT CONSTRUCTION 2

SA-342 STEEL POLE BRACKET ASSEMBLY CURVE CONSTRUCTION 2

SA-343 STEEL POLE BRACKET ASSEMBLY COMPRESSION TYPE 4

SA-345 STEEL POLE BRACKET ASSEMBLY UNDERSLING CONSTRUCTION 2

SA-348 STEEL POLE HOLDDOWN BRACKET ASSEMBLY 2

SA-349 STEEL POLE TANGENT FEEDER BRACKET ASSEMBLY 3

SA-351 WOOD POLE BRACKET ASSEMBLY TANGENT CONSTRUCTION 2

SA-352 WOOD POLE BRACKET ASSEMBLY CURVE CONSTRUCTION 2

SA-355 WOOD POLE BRACKET ASSEMBLY UNDERSLING CONSTRUCTION 2

SA-358 WOOD POLE HOLDDOWN BRACKET ASSEMBLY TANGENT CONST 2

SA-361 TRAFFIC MAST ARM TROLLEY SUPPORT 1

SA-362 TRAFFIC MAST ARM TROLLEY SUPPORT MOUNTS 2

SA-370 SPAN WIRES LIMITED SPACE TYPICAL VARIANCES 2

SA-371 SWITCH & CURVE SEGMENT PULLOFFS 9

SA-372 CROSSOVER HOLDUP SPAN 2

SA-373 CONVENTIONAL CURVE WITH CURVE RAILS 4

SPECIAL DETAILS

  SA-401  LIGHTNING ARRESTERS AT FEEDER RISER POLES 6

  SA-402  FEEDER RISER POLE 3

  SA-403  STEEL POLE FEEDER RISER WITH STREETLIGHT 1

 SA-411  DUCTBANK CONCRETE ENCASED 2

PURCHASE REQUIREMENTS

SP-201 STANDARD STEEL POLE PURCHASE REQUIREMENTS 13
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METRO

DESIGNED:

No. REVISION BY APP'DDATE
CHECKED: SHT NO:

DATE:

STD DET NO:DRAWN:
METRO TRANSIT CAPITAL DIVISION

TROLLEY STANDARD DETAILS

APPROVED:

OF

P. ENG

1. ANY CONSTRUCTION OR INSTALLATION ACTIVITIES AFFECTING TRANSIT OPERATIONS OR
FACILITIES MUST BE COORDINATED THROUGH THE METRO TRANSIT CONSTRUCTION
INFORMATION CENTER.
PLEASE PROVIDE FIVE BUSINESS DAYS  NOTIFICATION FOR BUS STOP IMPACTS AND TEN
BUSINESS DAYS NOTIFICATION FOR BUS REROUTES.  FOR NOTIFICATION INFORMATION AND
GUIDELINES, PLEASE VISIT :

HTTP://WWW.KINGCOUNTY.GOV/TRANSPORTATION/KCDOT/METROTRANSIT/
CONSTRUCTION.ASPX

OR CONTACT CONSTRUCTION COORDINATORS AT: 206-477-1140 OR 206 477-1150 FOR
TROLLEY RELATED ACTIVITIES.

  A MINIMUM OF 60 BUSINESS DAYS' ADVANCE NOTICE IS REQUIRED TO START ANY SHIFT OF
THE TROLLEY OVERHEAD CATENARY SYSTEM (OCS).

2. A CHANNELIZATION PLAN, APPROVED BY THE CITY OF SEATTLE AND KING COUNTY, IS
REQUIRED PRIOR TO ANY MOVEMENT OF THE TROLLEY OCS.

3. NO TRANSFER OF SUPPORT SPANS WILL OCCUR PRIOR TO FORMAL APPROVAL OF ALL SUPPORT
STRUCTURES BY KING COUNTY.  A MINIMUM OF 5 BUSINESS DAYS' NOTICE IS REQUIRED FOR
INSPECTION.

4. ALL OVERHEAD CATENARY, VAULTS, DUCT BANKS AND SUPPORT STRUCTURES, REMOVED
DURING CONSTRUCTION, SHALL BE REPLACED WITH NEW EQUIPMENT, AS SHOWN ON THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, AND RESTORED PER KING COUNTY METRO TROLLEY STANDARDS.

5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL RESTORATION. THE COST OF
RESTORATION SHALL BE AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE OR SHALL BE ESTABLISHED
THROUGH AN APPROVED MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT (MOA).

6. SALVAGED EQUIPMENT SHALL BECOME THE PROPERTY OF KING COUNTY METRO.

TROLLEY CONSTRUCTION STANDARD REQUIREMENTS

SA-096

CONSTRUCTION GUIDELINE

DPG/AW

L. ANDERSON

J. DAVIS

03/2021

SA-096

1 1



15° WSE, RH, IC, RS
15° WSE, LH, IC, RS
15° WSE, RH, IC, RC
15° WSE, LH, IC, RC
15° WSE, RH, IS, RS
15° WSE, LH, IS, RS
15° WSE, RH, IS, RC
15° WSE, LH, IS, RC
15° WTR, RH, IC, RC
15° WTR, LH, IC, RC 
15° WTR, RH, IC, RS
15° WTR, LH, IC, RS
15° WTR, RH, IS, RC
15° WTR, LH, IS, RC 
15° WTR, RH, IS, RS
15° WTR, LH, IS, RS

30° WTR, LH, IS, RS
30° WTR, RH, IS, RS
30° WTR, LH, IS, RC
30° WTR, RH, IS, RC 

30° WTR, LH, IC, RS
30° WTR, RH, IC, RS
30° WTR, LH, IC, RC
30° WTR, RH, IC, RC

30° WSE, LH, IS, RC 
30° WSE, RH, IS, RC 

30° WSE, RH, IS, RS 
30° WSE, LH, IS, RS

30° WSE, LH, IC, RC
30° WSE, RH, IC, RC 
30° WSE, LH, IC, RS
30° WSE, RH, IC, RS

30° RXO

45° RXO
50° RXO
60° RXO
90° RXO

30°- 60° XOCS, RH
30°- 60° XOCS, LH

27° RXO
17° RXO

37° RXO 17877 A OR B

17872 A OR B
17874 A OR B

57123-3002
57123-3001
55965-3001
55966-3001
57857-3007
55967-3003

55968-3003

57143-3004

56597-3001
56597-3002
56597-3005
56597-3006

56596-3005
56596-3006
56596-3007
56596-3008

56425-3001
56425-3002
56425-3003
56425-3004

57143-3002
57143-3001

57143-3003

55981-3004
55981-3003
55981-3002
55981-3001
55979-3006
55979-3005
55979-3002
55979-3001
55973-3004
55973-3003
55973-3002
55973-3001
55964-3006
55964-3005
55964-3002
55964-30011

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

SPECIAL WORK MATERIAL LIST
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30°- 45° XOCS, LH 43

45° WTR, LH, IS, RS
45° WTR, RH, IS, RS
45° WTR, LH, IS, RC
45° WTR, RH, IS, RC 
45° WTR, LH, IC, RS
45° WTR, RH, IC, RS
45° WTR, LH, IC, RC 
45° WTR, RH, IC, RC
45° WSE, LH, IS, RC
45° WSE, RH, IS, RC

45° WSE, RH, IS, RS
45° WSE, LH, IS, RS

45° WSE, LH, IC, RC 
45° WSE, RH, IC, RC 
45° WSE, LH, IC, RS
45° WSE, RH, IC, RS

15° Y, IND, ILH, RST RH
23° WSE, RH, IC, RS 
23° WSE, LH, IC, RS

58° TO 65° AXO

23° WTR, RH, IC, RS
23° WTR, LH, IC, RS

66° TO 90° AXO

56592-3006
56592-3005
56595-3008
56595-3007
56595-3006
56595-3005
57904-3006
57904-3005

57904-3001
57904-3002

56593-3006
56593-3005
56593-3002
56593-3001

55961-3001
55961-3002
55978-3001
55978-3002

56592-3008
56592-3007

18437
18438

59503-3004

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

IS   =  INSULATION IN STRAIGHT
IC   =  INSULATION IN CURVE
ILH =  INSULATION IN LH OF Y

IND = ELECTRICALLY OPERATED INDUCTIVE SWITCH
LH  =  LEFT HAND SWITCH
RH  =  RIGHT HAND SWITCH
Y    =  Y SWITCH
WSE = ELECTRICALLY OPERATED INDUCTIVE SWITCH    WTR = TRAILING SWITCH

RC  =  RESET TO CURVE AXO = ADJUSTABLE CROSSOVER     
RS  =  RESET TO STRAIGHT RXO = RIGID CROSSOVER 
RSTRH = RESET TO RH OF Y XOCS = CROSSOVER CURVE SEGMENT

LEGEND

SPECIAL WORK MATERIAL LIST

ITEM # DESCRIPTION WABCO CAT. NO.
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 01   153, 165, 190, 300, 301, 302, 303, 304, 305, 306, 307, 309,  311, 312, 313, 314, 315, 316,317,321,322,325,
331, 332, 334, 345, 348, 355, 358

 02   190, 301, 302, 305, 306, 309, 311, 312, 315, 316, 355, 345

 03   152, 166, 167, 233, 300, 301, 302, 303, 304, 305, 306, 307, 308, 309, 310, 311, 312, 313, 314, 315, 316, 317, 318,     
320, 321, 322, 325, 331, 332, 342, 343, 345, 348, 352, 370, 371, 372, 373,355, 358

 08   152, 166, 167, 233, 300, 301, 302, 303, 304, 305, 306, 307, 308, 309, 310, 311, 312,  313, 314, 315, 316, 317, 318    
320, 321, 322, 325, 331, 332, 342, 343, 345, 348, 352, 370, 371, 372, 373, 355, 358

 09   152, 305, 306, 310, 315, 316, 331, 371, 372

 10   153, 303, 304, 307, 308, 313, 314, 317, 318, 334, 342, 345, 348, 352, 370, 373, 358

 11   152, 310, 342, 343, 345, 348, 352, 371, 372, 355, 358

 12   310, 320, 322, 325, 332, 342, 343, 345, 352, 370, 371, 373

 13   152, 166, 167, 231, 232, 233, 305, 306, 315, 316, 371, 373

 14   152, 153, 231, 232, 233, 305,306, 315, 316, 371, 373

 06   152, 166, 233, 300, 301, 302, 303, 304, 305, 306, 307, 308, 309, 310, 311, 312, 313, 314, 315, 316, 317, 318,
320, 321, 322, 325, 331, 332, 342, 343, 345, 348, 352, 370, 371, 372, 373, 355, 358  

 05   152, 166, 233, 300, 301, 302, 303, 304, 305, 306, 307, 308, 309, 310, 311, 312, 313, 314, 315, 316, 317, 318,
320, 321, 322, 325, 331, 332, 342, 343, 345, 348, 352, 370, 371, 372, 373, 355, 358  

 04   152, 233, 300, 301, 302, 303, 304, 305, 306, 307, 308, 309, 310, 311, 312, 313, 314, 315, 316, 317, 318,
320, 321, 322, 325, 331, 332, 342, 343, 345, 348, 352, 370, 371, 372, 373, 355, 358  

 07   152, 233, 300, 301, 302, 303, 304, 305, 306, 307, 308, 309, 310, 311, 312, 313, 314, 315, 316, 317, 318,
320, 321, 322, 325, 331, 332, 342, 343, 345, 348, 352, 370, 371, 372, 373, 355, 358  

 15   166, 233, 305, 306, 315, 316, 341, 342, 345, 348, 349, 351, 352, 371, 373, 55, 358
 16   152, 166,167, 231, 232, 233, 305, 306, 315, 316, 371, 373

17  152,153,233,234,305,306,315,316,341,342,345,348,349,351,352,371,373,355,358

 20  343

 21   321, 322, 331, 332

 22   321, 322, 325, 331, 332

 23   153, 321, 331
 24   361
 25   310, 320, 342, 352
 26   321, 322, 331, 332

18  167, 310, 372

19  167

 27   321, 322, 331, 332
 28   341, 348, 349, 351, 361, 358
 29   333
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 31   341, 349, 351, 361
 32   325
 33   325
 34   152, 153
 35   163, 165
 36   361
 37   333
 38   152
 39   152, 308, 348, 358
 40   321, 331, 342, 345, 352
 41   321, 322, 325, 331, 332, 349
 42   349
 43      *
 44   WFSC ONLY
 45   WFSC ONLY
 46   WFSC ONLY
 47   WFSC ONLY
 48      *
 49   349
 50   349
 51   349
 52   349
 53   307, 317, 342, 352, 373
 54   308, 318, 342, 352, 373
 55   234, 341, 342, 345, 348, 349, 351, 352, 355, 358
 56   234, 341, 342, 345, 348, 349, 351, 352, 355, 358
 57   341, 342, 345, 348, 349, 351, 352, 358
 58   300, 345
 59   402
 60  321, 322, 331, 332, 349,  402
 61   231, 232
 62   231
 63   232
 64   232
 65   232, 351
 66   232
 67   401
 68  402
 69   402
 70   321, 331, 372
 71   402

MASTER MATERIAL LIST

ITEM # METRO STANDARD SA-DWG - ITEM LOCATION & USE REFERENCE

 30   341, 349, 351, 361
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72 165
73 WFSC ONLY
74 190
75 190
76   325
77   401, 411
78   401
79   341, 349, 351
80   321, 331, 341, 343, 349, 351, 361, 401
81   401
82   232
83   401
84   343, 361
85   401
86    402
87   361
88   361
89   361
90   234, 341, 342, 345, 348, 349, 351, 352, 355, 358
91    401
92   373
93   401
94   103, 351, 352, 355, 358
95    103
96   103, 351, 352, 355, 358
97    104, 351, 352, 355, 358
98   104
99   103, 104, 351, 352
100   321, 331
101  152, 321, 331
102  152, 164, 233, 234, 300, 301, 302, 303, 304, 305, 306, 307, 308, 309, 310, 311, 312, 313, 314, 315, 316, 317, 318,  

320, 321, 322, 325, 331, 332, 341, 342, 343, 345, 348, 349, 371, 372, 373, 355, 358
103  152, 164, 233, 234, 300, 301, 302, 303, 304, 305, 306, 307, 308, 309, 310, 311, 312, 313,314,315,316,317,318,   

320,321,322,325,331,332,371,372,373  104  231,232  105   *  106  343
107  SEE PLANS FOR FREQUENCY OF USE    (USED WITH SA-221)
108  341,349,351,352,348,355,345,342,358
109  341,349,351
110  342,345,348,352,355,358
111  351,352,355,358
112  ATL BASE TRACK SPREADER
113  ATL BASE TRACK SPREADER

MASTER MATERIAL LIST

ITEM # METRO STANDARD SA-DWG - ITEM LOCATION & USE REFERENCE
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114
115       401
116  349,  401
117  401
118  401
119  401
120  401
121  401
122                    WFSC ONLY
123                    WFSC ONLY
124                    WFSC ONLY

MASTER MATERIAL LIST

ITEM # METRO STANDARD SA-DWG - ITEM LOCATION & USE REFERENCE
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21

14
15

17
16

18
19

22

24
25

26

30
29
28

37

36
35
34

31

23

CURVE SEGMENT 13-27 DEG TYPE C
CURVE SEGMENT 28-47 DEG TYPE C

20

27

32
33 TYPE PH-4 POS FEED SPAN HANGER

TYPE PH-5 NEG FEED SPAN HANGER

TYPE PH-5 NEG FEED SPAN HANGER

EYEBOLT

7/8 TRANSLITE STRAIN INSUL CL-CL

SPRING DETROIT CLAMP

TYPE T DOUBLE EAR STRAIN CLAMP
CLAMP-INSUL LEAD WIRE
7/8 TRANSLITE STRAIN INSUL

NO-BO SECTION INSUL

INSULATOR SPOOL
TYPE TCL CLEVIS TIP 4/0
TROLLEY SUPPORT-LARGE PIPE ARMS

TYPE PH-4 POS FEED SPAN HANGER

CURVE SEGMENT  8-12 DEG TYPE C
TROLLEY WIRE SUPPORT ASSY

CLAMP STRAIN EYE

GUY STRAND, COVERED
GUY STRAND, COVERED

GUY STRAND
THIMBLE, 1/2" XHD, OPEN

WIRE ROPE CLIP, 3/8"
GUY GRIP DEADEND

7/8 TRANSLITE STRAIN INSUL CL-CL

W/ ADJUST END FITTINGS

WABCO
WABCO

WABCO

WABCO

WABCO
WABCO

WABCO

WABCO

WABCO
WABCO
WABCO

WABCO

WABCO
WABCO
WABCO

WABCO

WABCO
WABCO

WABCO

COPPERWELD
COPPERWELD

COPPERWELD
CROSBY

CROSBY
PREFORMED

WABCO

PRODUCTS CO.

54937-3001
54936-3001

54936-3002

11933-2000

22303-3005 
22302-3005 

54975-6260

54959-3001

17700-2000
19655-2000
54980-6385

55025-3001

16835-2000
54950-3002
54940-4001

54937-3002

22301-3014 
54962-3003

10571-2000

16MI
8MI

16M
G414

G450
CDE-3115

54975-6360

01 DETROIT CLAMP ASSY WABCO 9293-3007
02 AGC TANGENT SPAN HANGER WABCO 19360-2000
03 GUY STRAIN INSUL PORCELAIN 504

07 THIMBLE, 3/8" XHD, OPEN CROSBY G414
08 GUY STRAND COPPERWELD 8M

 PRODUCTS CO.
04 GUY GRIP DEADEND PREFORMED CDE-3106
05 WIRE ROPE CLIP, 5/16" CROSBY G450
06 FRICTION TAPE, 3/4" (6 WRAPS)

09 BULL RING WABCO 18567-2000
10 HI-LITE DOUBLE CURVE HANGER WABCO 54962-3001
11 7/8 TRANSLITE STRAIN INSUL CL-CL WABCO 54975-6120
12 7/8 TRANSLITE STRAIN INSUL CL-EYE WABCO 55339-6120

MASTER MATERIAL LIST

ITEM # QTY DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER CAT. NO.

13 GUY STRAIN INSUL PORCELAIN 506
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38 7/8 TRANSLITE STRAIN INSUL CL-CL WABCO 54975-6200

67

61

60
59

63
64
65

68
69

41

46

62

40

44
45

47

39

53
54

57

55

56

42

51

50

52

49

66

58

48

43

POWER SYSTEM

POWER INSTALLED SCREW ANCHOR

UNIVERSAL SERVICE CONNECTOR
CLOVERLEAF EPOXIROD STANDOFF

POLE PLATE, 2 1/2" PIPE

END FITTING, 2 1/2" PIPE
LAG SCREW, FETTER DRIVE, 1/2" x 4"

POWER INSTALLED SCREW ANCHOR

FEED SPAN CABLE, 500 KNM CU

GUY GUARD, 8 FT

CONDUIT CLAMP WITH 2" MTG SCREW
TANGENT SPAN HANGER

FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC

MULTI-LOK TIES (18") NYLON COATED

CURVE RAIL (5.5° TO 7.5°, 4' LG)

PHILLYSTRAN BIG GRIP

PHILLYSTRAN (3/8")

CURVE RAIL (1° TO 5°, 2' LG)

TUF NEOPRENE AIR HOSE SLEEVE

COMPRESSION CONNECTOR COPPER, LONG

COMPRESSION CONNECTOR COPPER, LONG

DOUBLE CURVE HANGER, TYPE A-2
SINGLE CURVE HANGER, TYPE A-2
PLATE-STRAIN 5 TO 12 DEG

7/8 TRANSLITE STRAIN INSUL CL-90

FEEDER CLAMP, BRONZE

RUNNER, 6 FT TYPE C, 8 TO 12 DEG

H.S.P. FEEDER CLAMP ASSY, BRONZE

5/8" SHACKLE

CHANCE

O-Z-GEDNEY
BURNDY
CHANCE

JOSLYN

COOPER
JOSLYN

CHANCE

PREFORMED

K & M

STRONGWELL

BAND-IT

K & M

PHILLYSTRAN

PHILLYSTRAN

K & M

McMASTER-

ANDERSON/

ANDERSON /

WABCO
WABCO
WABCO

WABCO

WABCO

WABCO

WABCO

WABCO

E102-1219

KR250 &
KVSU34
C653-1038

J0521

DG5G1
J8754

C102-1260

PG 5518

C-1728-01

EXTREN

AE714

851 B412/1

PLP 2755

HPTG 6700I

851 B412/0

3 BRAID

VHCL-

VHCL-

14073-2000
14072-2000
20290-2000

54995-6120

19790-4004

21375-2000

19879-2000

13722-2000

BARREL, TIN PLATED, FLARED

BARREL, TIN PLATED, FLARED

1.5" ID x 2.0625" OD (BLACK)

(FRP) TUBE 5" DIA x 1/4"

SQUARE D 2/0-12BNF

SQUARE D

CARR

INC

INC

500-12BNF

SERIES 525

RPLG-2001-1

UNSHIELDED, 5 KV EPR WITH PVC JACKET

FOR USE ON 3/16" TO 1/2" STRAND

5/8" U-BOLT GALVANIZED VARIES VARIES

MASTER MATERIAL LIST

ITEM # QTY DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER CAT. NO.

SEALING BUSHING, TYPE KR WITH TYPE
M CABLE SUPPORT, 2 1/2" CONDUIT
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70 EYEBOLT, 5/8" x 6"
WITH 2 NUTS & LOCKWASHER

80

84

83

98
97

96

94

92

95

79

82

87

88

93

91

76

86

71

77

75
74

85

81

78

90

72

73

89
GALV ASTM A563 GRA

GALV STEEL PIPE

1/2" X 1/16" X 8'

GALV ASTM A36

INDUCTIVE CONTROL SYSTEM ANTENNA

CONN, 1 1/2" CONDUIT
WATERTIGHT STR STRAIN RELIEF

INDUCTIVE CONTROL SYSTEM RECEIVER

ANCHOR SHACKLE
4' x 8' x 1/2" EXTERIOR PLYWOOD
U-BOLT TO FIT 4/0 TROLLEY WIRE
4/0 STRANDED INSUL CABLE
ELECT WARNING TAPE, 6" YELLOW
CONNECTOR, PARALLEL CLAMP
5/8"-11 UNC x 3/8" STUD
3/4" x 0.03" SS BANDING TYPE 201
CONNECTOR, SERVICE, SPLIT BOLT
2 1/2" DIA ASTM A53 GRB STD WT

MOLDING, PLASTIC, GROUND WIRE,

SCHED 40 PVC, GREY, SPLIT
1000 VOLT DC ARRESTER, 907 MCOV
GALV RIGID STEEL CONDUIT
5/8"-11 UNC x 6" THREADED ROD,

5/8"-11 UNC HVY HEX JAM NUT

O-Z-GEDNEY

UNITRAC
UNITRAC
JOSLYN

H.D. GALV
SR 15012

320100 -16X
320310 - 4X
J2742

UT 20-Y6
QPX342C

C206
KS20

PM128

P/N 1057

BRADY
BURNDY

BAND-IT
BURNDY

JOSLYN

IMPULSE

2" x 1/2" x 0.162"
STAPLES, ROLLED POINT, GALV,

ANGLE CLAMP, DUCTILE IRON

1 3/4" x 1/4" x 0.148"
STAPLES, ROLLED POINT, GALV,

11/16" DIA
SQ CURVED WASHER 3" x 3" x 1/4",

GUY HOOK, 3/4"

SQUARE D
ANDERSON/

11/16" LOCKWASHER
HEAVY PIPE CLAMP, GALV

5/8" OVAL EYEBOLT WITH NUT
3/4" OVAL EYEBOLT WITH NUT

3/4" MACHINE BOLT

GRINNELL FIG 216
JOSLYN J156

JOSLYN J1673

JOSLYN J94XX
JOSLYN J95XX
JOSLYN J113

JOSLYN J89XX
STANLEY P133AX
FLAGG

82860-2000

MASTER MATERIAL LIST

ITEM # QTY DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER CAT. NO.

METRO

V
:
\
L
i
b
r
a
r
y
 
&

 
S
t
a
n
d
a
r
d
s
\
W

o
r
k
i
n
g
 
D

o
c
u
m

e
n
t
s
\
T
r
o
l
l
e
y
\
D

e
t
a
i
l
s
\
S
A
 
U

p
d
a
t
e
s
 
f
o
r
 
2
0
2
1
 
p
u
b
l
i
c
a
t
i
o
n
\
0
3
_
R
e
v
i
e
w

 
s
e
t
\
S
A
-
0
9
9
.
1
-
4
.
d
w

g
 
|
 
L
a
y
o
u
t
:
 
S
A
-
0
9
9
.
3

P
L
O

T
T
E
D

:
 
M

a
r
 
1
8
,
 
2
0
2
1
-
0
8
:
1
5
:
4
4
a
m

 
 
B
y
 
d
i
b
e
n
n
e
t
t

X
R
E
F
S
:
 
T
T
B
 
A
 
S
i
z
e
.
d
w

g

I
M

A
G

E
S
:

DESIGNED:

No. REVISION BY APP'DDATE

CHECKED: SHT NO:

DATE:

STD DET NO:DRAWN:

METRO TRANSIT CAPITAL DIVISION

TROLLEY STANDARD DETAILS

APPROVED:

OF

P. ENG

MASTER

MATERIAL LIST

USAGE REFERENCE

DPG/AW

L. ANDERSON

J. DAVIS

03/2021

SA-099

3 4



100
101

99
13/16" DIA
SQ CURVED WASHER 3" x 3" x 1/4",

EPPOXIROD DEADEND ARM
STRAIN PLATE

JOSLYN J6823

CHANCE COEH36DP
METRO STD SA-101

103

102

109
108
107
106

117

116

110
111

119

120

115

104

118

112
113

121

114

122
123
124

105

0.031" POLYETHYLENE INSULATED
WIRE, #4 AWG CU, SOLID, SOFT,
JACKETED, UNSHIELDED
WIRE, 2 OR 5KV, #4 AWG CU,
& LOCK WASHERS
STAINLESS STEEL BOLT WITH WASHERS

POLE BAND, ANNEALED & GALVANIZED
FORGED THREE-PIECE ADJUSTABLE

(KOPR-SHIELD)
CONDUCTIVE & ANTI-SEIZE COMPOUND

MAST ARM POLE END CAP WITH BOT TAB
3 1/2" TUBE TEE SLIPFIT & SOCKET
3 1/2" TUBE SOCKET PLATE
WOOD POLE MOUNTING BRACKET
MAST ARM UNDERSLING END CAP
MAST ARM ARM END CAP
MAST ARM POLE END CAP
STAINLESS STEEL EYEBOLT ASSEMBLY
COMPRESSION POLE BRACKET COLLAR

WOOD POLE DOWN GUY ASSEMBLY
WOOD POLE EYEBOLT ASSEMBLY

GROUND ROD CLAMP

METRO STD
METRO STD

COPPERWELD

SA-104
SA-103

ABH58

METRO STD

THOMAS &
BETTS

SA-102

CP-8 OR
CP-16

METRO STD SA-106
METRO STD SA-107
METRO STD SA-108
METRO STD SA-109
METRO STD SA-110
METRO STD SA-111
METRO STD SA-112
METRO STD SA-113
METRO STD SA-114

OR JOSLYN
COPPERWELD

J8340
GR5810GROUND ROD, 5/8" x 10'

LAG SCREW, FETTER DRIVE, 5/8" x 5" JOSLYN J8765
7/8 TRANSLITE STRAIN INSUL CL-TB WABCO 54982-3001
FEEDER, TYPE E, DEAD END WABCO 21590-2000
CLAMP ASSEMBLY WABCO 54936-3006

125 5/8 MACHINE BOLT JOSLYN J88XX

MASTER MATERIAL LIST

ITEM # QTY DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER CAT. NO.
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SA-202 & SA-214

SA-201,SA-212 & SA-215

SA-201,SA-213 & SA-216

SA-107 & SA-221

SA-231

SA-232

SA-233

SA-351 & SA-352

SA-341 & SA-342

STANDARD # SYMBOLS DESCRIPTION

EXISTING WOOD POLE

INSTALL WOOD POLE

REMOVE WOOD POLE

EXISTING DIRECT EMBEDMENT STEEL POLE

INSTALL DIRECT EMBEDMENT STEEL POLE

REMOVE DIRECT EMBEDMENT STEEL POLE

EXISTING ANCHOR BASE STEEL POLE

INSTALL ANCHOR BASE STEEL POLE

REMOVE ANCHOR BASE STEEL POLE

EXISTING BUILDING EYEBOLT

INSTALL NEW BUILDING EYEBOLT

EXISTING DOWN GUY ON POLE

INSTALL DOWN GUY ON POLE

EXISTING SIDEWALK GUY ON POLE

INSTALL SIDEWALK GUY ON POLE

EXISTING HEAD GUY, POLE TO POLE

INSTALL HEAD GUY, POLE TO POLE

EXISTING POLE BRACKET

INSTALL WOOD POLE BRACKET

INSTALL STEEL POLE BRACKET

TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAST ARM
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SYMBOLS  DESCRIPTION

PORCELAIN STRAIN INSULATOR

ADJUSTMENT POINT (AT INSULATOR)

TROLLEY WIRE           NEGATIVE
(DOUBLE LINE)  POSITIVE

TROLLEY WIRES, NEGATIVE AND POSITIVE
(SINGLE LINE)

STREET GRADE (DOWNHILL SLOPE)

TROLLEY STANDARD DRAWING NUMBER

BULLRING

INDUCTIVE CONTROL ENCLOSURE ON POLE

INDUCTIVE CONTROL ENCLOSURE ON WALL
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BEB  BUILDING EYEBOLT

CS      CURVE SEGMENT

DCH     DOUBLE CURVE HANGER

LHI      LEFT HAND INDUCTIVE SWITCH

RHI     RIGHT HAND INDUCTIVE SWITCH

LHD     LEFT HAND DIRECTIONAL SWITCH

RHD     RIGHT HAND DIRECTIONAL SWITCH

LHT     LEFT HAND TRAILING SWITCH

RHT     RIGHT HAND TRAILING SWITCH

RXO     RIGID CROSSOVER

XOCS    RIGID CROSSOVER AND CURVE SEGMENT ASSEMBLY

C,   SCL       SEATTLE CITY LIGHT

L       LUMINAIRE, SED

M       METRO

S       TRAFFIC SIGNAL, SED

T       TELEPHONE

V       CABLE TV

8M, 16M     COPPERWELD GUY WIRE

8MI, 16MI     COPPERWELD GUY WIRE, COVERED

IS. INSULATION IN STRAIGHT

IC. INSULATION IN CURVE

RS RESET TO STRAIGHT

RC RESET TO CURVE

PRESENTED IN VARIOUS
JOINT USE POLE
COMBINATIONS

ABBREVIATIONS DESCRIPTIONS
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3/4"

7/8"

2"

7/8
"

13/16" HOLE
(MIN.)

9/16" HOLE (2
PLACES)

2"

3/4
"

3/4" R (TYP)

MATERIAL: ASTM A36 1/2" STEEL PLATE
HOT DP GALVANIZE AFTER FABRICATION.  

NOTE:   USED ON DOUBLE FEEDER SPANS
 AND DEADENDS.
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BAND

11" - 12.25"
10" - 11.25"

15"
14"

19' - 29'
19' - 29'

1"
1"

NOTES:

1. CONTACT KORTICK MFG CO AT: 5600 3RD ST, SAN FRANCISCO, CA.  (415) 822-6660

2. MAXIMUM NUMBER OF ATTACHMENTS PER COLLAR IS ONE, UNLESS APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.

ITEM #   QTY  DESCRIPTION  MANUFACTURER CAT. NO.

MATERIAL LIST

 102     VARIES    FORGED THREE-PIECE ADJUSTABLE          KORTICK
POLE BAND, ANNEALED & GALVANIZED     MFG  CO

COLLAR  MAX  LOAD = 4000 LB

DIAMETER RANGE
POLE SIZE

BUTT Ø  ATT HT
BAND &
BOLT DIA.

4.25" - 5.5" 8"   19' - 24'  .75"
 6" -  7.25"   10" 19' - 29'   .75"

8" -  9.25"    12" 19' - 29' 75"

 10" - 11.25" 14" 19' - 29' 75"
11" - 12.25"  15"  19' - 29'   75"

  A 

A

DIAMETER RANGE
POLE SIZE

BUTT Ø  ATT HT
BAND &
BOLT DIA.

9" - 10.25" 13" 19' - 29' .75"

3/4" MAX. WHEN BAND DIA.=0.75" AND BOLT DIA. =3/4"

1" MAX. WHEN BAND DIA.=1.0" AND BOLT DIA. = 1"

BOLT
ASTM A325
(TYPICAL)

2" MAX.
ADJUST ONLY,
NO ATTACHMENTS

2" MAX. ADJUST ONLY,
NO ATTACHMENTS

PLAN VIEW

VIEW A-A

COLLAR  MAX  LOAD = 7000 LB

7" -  8.25"                  11"                 19' - 29' . 75"

9" - 10.25"                  13"                 19' - 29'                   75"
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94     OR      95

96       OR         99

WOOD  POLE  EYEBOLT

 94       *      5/8" OVAL EYEBOLT W/ NUT              JOSLYN       J94XX
  

95      *      3/4" OVAL EYEBOLT W/ NUT              JOSLYN       J95XX

96       *      SQ CURVED WASHER 3"x3"x 4 ", 1-11/16" DIA     JOSLYN    J113  

99      *      SQ CURVED WASHER 3"x3"x 4 ", 1-13/16" DIA     JOSLYN       J6823

ITEM # QTY DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER CAT. NO.

MATERIAL LIST

2" MAX.
(TYP.)

NOTES:

1. WOOD POLE EYEBOLTS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM DIAMETER OF 5/8".  5/8" DIAMETER
EYEBOLTS SHALL BE USED FOR WOOD POLE ATTACHMENT OF ALL SINGLE 8M TANGENT
WORK SPANS. 3/4" DIAMETER EYEBOLTS SHALL BE USED FOR ALL OTHER WOOD POLE
ATTACHMENTS.

2. MULTIPLE CABLE ATTACHMENTS TO 3/4" DIAMETER EYEBOLTS SHALL BE LIMITED TO A
RESOLVED (RESULTANT) DESIGN TENSION OF 5000 LBS @ 60 DEGREES F.
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99

 97    1       3
4" MACHINE BOLT                  JOSLYN       J89XX

 98    1       GUY HOOK, 3 4"                     JOSLYN       P-133AX

 99    1       SQ CURVED WASHER 3"x3" x 14", 13
16" DIA JOSLYN       J6823

WOOD  POLE  DOWN GUY
ATTACHMENT

 ITEM #  QTY DESCRIPTION   MANUFACTURER CAT. NO.

MATERIAL LIST

97

98
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2"

(TYP)

``D
''

3/8
"

11
2"

(TYP)

3 1
2"

5"

1"

5/8
"

15°
TAPER

3 12"

 2 
1 2"

D + 7"

5/8"-11 UNC x 4" HEX HEAVY CAP SCREW
(ASTM A325)THREAD WITH 5/8" LOCKWASHER
AND 5/8"-11 UNC HEAVY HEX NUT11

16" DRILL

PROVIDE 3/4" R (TYP)

1
4

11
16" DRILL (TYP)

3"Ø STANDARD PIPE

NOTES:

1.   DIMENSION "D" TO BE FIELD MEASURED AT DESIGN ATTACHMENT HEIGHT.  .

2.   MATERIAL FOR COLLARS SHALL BE ASTM A-36 STEEL. HOT DIP GALVANIZE METAL
AFTER FABRICATION.

5/8"-11 UNC x 3 12" HEX HEAVY CAP SCREW
(ASTM A325) THREAD WITH 5/8" LOCKWASHER
AND 5/8"-11 UNC HEAVY HEX NUT
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ALLOWABLE DEAD LOAD AT 60°.

GENERAL NOTES:

1 EYEBOLT SHALL BE 1" DROP FORGED, STAINLESS STEEL, SHOULDER PATTERN; MADE FROM TYPE 316 STAINLESS 
STEEL.

2 EYEBOLT SHALL BE MCGRAW-EDISON, CAMPBELL CHAIN M-29-ST 640-5015, MCMASTER-CARR 3032T49.  NUMBERS
ARE FOR  6" LENGTH; OTHER LENGTHS ARE SPECIAL.

3 MATERIAL YIELD STRESS SHALL BE 30,000 PSI MIN. TENSILE STRESS SHALL BE 75,000 PSI MIN.

DESIGN NOTES:

1. THE DEAD LOAD + LIVE LOAD  IS 2 TIMES THE ALLOWABLE DEAD LOAD AT 60°.

2. THE BREAKING LOAD  IS 4 TIMES THE ALLOWABLE DEAD LOAD AT 60°.

1-1/2" THREAD  1" - 8 UNC
 1-1/2" - UNC

     VARIES

4"
Ø± 2"
Ø±

1"
Ø±

1 1 2"
 Ø

4000# / 8000#

2000# / 4000#

6"
Ø±

1-
1/2

"Ø
±

3"
Ø± 1"
Ø
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7/8" Ø

5.0
75

" M
IN

.

1"

1/2" Ø HOLE WITH 3/8" SS HEX HEAD BOLT,
SS HEX NUT & SS HAIR PIN COTTER

(1/8)

1/4
3/8" PLATE

DI
AM

ET
ER

AF
TE

R 
GA

LV

1/2
"

2  1
2"

1/4
"

1/4"

1"

1/2"

1/2
"

POLE END CAP DETAIL

2 12" 3 12"

NOTES:

1. GALVANIZE AFTER FABRICATION.

METRO

V
:
\
L
i
b
r
a
r
y
 
&

 
S
t
a
n
d
a
r
d
s
\
W

o
r
k
i
n
g
 
D

o
c
u
m

e
n
t
s
\
T
r
o
l
l
e
y
\
D

e
t
a
i
l
s
\
S
A
 
U

p
d
a
t
e
s
 
f
o
r
 
2
0
2
1
 
p
u
b
l
i
c
a
t
i
o
n
\
0
3
_
R
e
v
i
e
w

 
s
e
t
\
S
A
-
1
0
6
-
1
1
4
.
d
w

g
 
|
 
L
a
y
o
u
t
:
 
S
A
-
1
0
8

P
L
O

T
T
E
D

:
 
M

a
r
 
1
8
,
 
2
0
2
1
-
0
8
:
1
6
:
5
4
a
m

 
 
B
y
 
d
i
b
e
n
n
e
t
t

X
R
E
F
S
:
 
T
T
B
 
A
 
S
i
z
e
.
d
w

g

I
M

A
G

E
S
:

DESIGNED:

No. REVISION BY APP'DDATE

CHECKED: SHT NO:

DATE:

STD DET NO:DRAWN:

METRO TRANSIT CAPITAL DIVISION

TROLLEY STANDARD DETAILS

APPROVED:

OF

P. ENG

BRACKET ARM

POLE END CAP

DPG/AW

L. ANDERSON

J. DAVIS

03/2021

SA-108

1 1



1. GALVANIZE AFTER FABRICATION.

NOTES:

ARM  END CAP DETAIL

3 12"

1/2" Ø HOLE WITH 3/8" HEX HEAD BOLT,
SS HEX NUT & SS HAIR PIN COTTER

(1/8)

1/4"
1/4

"

 5.
07

5"
  M

IN
.

DI
AM

ET
ER

 A
FT

ER
 G

AL
V

2 1 2"

2 12"

1/2
"

1 - 1/4" Ø

3/8" PLATE

1/4

1/2"1/2"

1 1 4"

1"
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14

13
14

16

61

14

62
B'

NOTE 1
104

H'

5000# MAX.

ALLOWABLE  LOADS  /  ITEM 16

ITEM # QTY DESCRIPTION        MANUFACTURER  CAT. NO.

 104  VARIES WOOD POLE DOWNGUY ASSEMBLY METRO STD SA-104

13 1 GUY STRAIN INSUL PORCELAIN 506
PRODUCTS CO

14 4 GUY GRIP DEADEND PREFORMED CDE-3115
16 VARIES GUY STRAND COPPERWELD 16M
61 1 GUY GUARD - 8 FT PREFORMED PG 5518

FOR USE ON 3/16" TO 1/2" STRAND
62 1 POWER INSTALLED SCREW ANCHOR CHANCE E102-1219

MATERIAL LIST

15' 1581 2774   3536  4000 4287 4472
20' 1213 2236    3000  3536 3904 4160
25'   981 1857   2572  3123   3536 3841
30'   822 1581   2236  2774 3201 3536

    5'   10'  15'    20'  25'   30'H
B

SEE TABLE
ABOVE

LOAD

SEE NOTES 1, 2 & 3
(ANCHOR BY CONTRACTOR)

ANCHOR RODS SHALL EXTEND A MIN.
OF 1' TO A MAX. OF 3' ABOVE GRADE

10
'

MI
N 

HT

NOTES:

1. INSTALLATION HEIGHT AND LOCATION OF ANCHOR IS INDICATED ON THE OVERHEAD DWGS.

2. SCREW ANCHOR SHALL HAVE TWO 8" HELIXES FOR GLACIAL TILL WITH A 1-1 1/2" HUB  CAPABLE OF DEVELOPING
7000 FT-LBS MAXIMUM WORKING TORQUE. THE ANCHOR ROD  SHALL BE 1" DIA. WITH A TRIPLE EYE.

3. MINIMUM INSTALLATION TORQUE FOR THE SCREW ANCHORS SHALL BE 3500 FOOT-LBS .  THIS TORQUE VALUE WILL
REQUIRE THE USE OF 7 SHEAR PINS FOR USE WITH THE A.B. CHANCE TORQUE INDICATOR, CATALOG # C303-044.
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NOTE 1
104

14

13

14

16

82

ANCHOR DISTANCE
 (SEE TABLE SHT 2)

SEE SHEET 2  FOR
NOTES AND MATERIAL LIST. (ANCHOR BY CONTRACTOR)

NOTE 2

10
'

MI
N.

 H
EI

GH
T

10
'

ST
D 

HE
IG

HT

ANCHOR RODS SHALL
EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 1'
TO A MAXIMUM OF  OF 2'
ABOVE GRADE

PIPE SHALL BE
HORIZONTAL AFTER
POLE IS LOADED. FACE OPEN SIDE

AWAY FROM SIDEWALK

64

65
66

61

14

63

 SEE TABLE -
SHT 2

2500 # MAX
PULLOFF LOAD

5000# MAX.

PU
LL

OF
F 

HE
IG

HT
(S

EE
 T

AB
LE

 S
HT

 2)
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5' 6' 7' 8' 9'  10'  11'  12'
16'

250018'
 20' 2236 2500
 22' 1923 2236 2500 2500
 24' 1682 1970 2236 2480 2500
 26' 1491 1756 2004 2236 2451 2500
 28' 1338 1581 1812 2030 2236 2428 2500
 30' 1213 1437 1652 1857 2052 2236 2410 2500

13 1 GUY STRAIN INSUL PORCELAIN 506  
PRODUCTS CO

14 4 GUY GRIP DEADEND PREFORMED CDE-3115
16 VARIES GUY STRAND COPPERWELD 16M
61   1 GUY GUARD, 8 FT, PREFORMED PG 5518

FOR USE ON  3/16" TO 1/2" STRAND
63 1 POWER INSTALLED SCREW ANCHOR CHANCE C102-1260
64 1 POLE PLATE, 2 1/2" PIPE JOSLYN J0521
65    4 LAG SCREW, FETTER DRIVE, 1/2" x  4" JOSLYN J8754
66 1 END FITTING, 2 1/2" PIPE COOPER DG5G1

 POWER SYSTEM

82 VARIES 2 1/2" DIA. ASTM A53 GRB STD. WT. GALV STEEL PIPE

104 VARIES WOOD POLE DOWNGUY ASSEMBLY  METRO STD  SA-104

*  =  MAXIMUM  LOAD  OF  2500 #  APPLIES.

NOTES:

1. INSTALLATION HEIGHT AND LOCATION OF ANCHOR IS INDICATED ON THE
OVERHEAD DRAWINGS.

2. SCREW ANCHOR SHALL HAVE TWO 8" HELIXES FOR GLACIAL TILL WITH A 1 1/2" HUB
CAPABLE OF DEVELOPING 7000 FT-LBS MAX. WORKING TORQUE.  THE ANCHOR ROD
SHALL BE 1" DIAMETER WITH A TRIPLE EYE. MINIMUM INSTALLATION TORQUE FOR
SCREW ANCHORS SHALL BE 3500 FT-LBS.  THIS TORQUE VALUE WILL REQUIRE THE
USE OF 7 SHEAR PINS FOR USE WITH THE A.B. CHANCE TORQUE INDICATOR,
CAT. # C303-0044.

ALLOWABLE PULLOFF LOADING PER GUY
ANCHOR DISTANCE
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  ITEM # QTY   DESCRIPTION    MANUFACTURER  CAT. NO.

03 1 GUY STRAIN INSUL. WABCO   31504-3060
04 3 GUY GRIP DEADEND PREFORMED CDE-3106
05 2 WIRE ROPE CLIP,  5/16" CROSBY G450
06 AS REQD FRICTION TAPE,  3/4"  (6 WRAPS)

08 VARIES GUY STRAND COPPERWELD 8M - NOTE 3

13 2 GUY STRAIN INSUL.  WABCO 31506-3060
14 5 GUY GRIP DEADEND PREFORMED CDE-3115

102 VARIES   STEEL POLE COLLAR METRO STD. SA-102
103 VARIES   WOOD POLE EYEBOLT METRO STD. SA-103

07 2             THIMBLE,  3/8" XHD,  OPEN CROSBY G414

SA-233L  -------     GUY TENSIONS  0 - 2500 LBS

06 AS REQD FRICTION TAPE,  3/4"  (6 WRAPS)
SA-233H  -------    GUY TENSIONS  2500 - 5000 LBS

15 4 WIRE ROPE CLIP,  5/16" CROSBY G450
16  VARIES GUY STRAND COPPERWELD 16M - NOTE 3
17 2             THIMBLE,  1/2" XHD,  OPEN CROSBY G414

ALSO - - - - - - - -      SA-233L  &   SA-233H

NOTES:

1. A POLE COLLAR OR POLE EYEBOLT IS REQUIRED PER SA-102 OR SA-103 UNLESS A BUILDING EYEBOLT
 ATTACHMENT IS USED.  INSTALLATION HEIGHT IS INDICATED ON THE OVERHEAD DRAWINGS.

2.   PROVIDE TENSION ADJUSTMENT POINTS AT LOCATIONS INDICATED BY "      "

3. SEE SA-167 FOR INSULATED GUY CRITERIA. GUY TENSION IS INDICATED ON THE OVERHEAD DRAWINGS.
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